TERMS OF USE POLICY

1. DISCLAIMER

The materials on BRIDGESTONE INDIA PVT. LTD. website is for general informational purposes only. Whilst all efforts have been taken to ensure the accuracy of the information published on this website, BRIDGESTONE INDIA does not warrant that the content and information contained in or accessible through this website is suitable for your purposes and without error and does not accept responsibility for any omissions or errors.

In accessing this website, you agree that BRIDGESTONE INDIA is not liable to you for any direct, indirect or consequential loss or damages arising out of the use by you of any information provided on this website or any loss or damage which you may incur as a result of being unable to access this website for any reason.

BRIDGESTONE INDIA is not liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential or punitive damages arising out of your access to or use of this website, including but not limited to any viruses that may infect your computer equipment.

2. USE OF WEBSITE, PRODUCT WARRANTIES

Bridgestone India publication may include technical inaccuracies or typographical errors. Changes may be periodically made to these publications. Bridgestone India may make improvements and/or changes in the products and/or the programs described in these publications at any time without notice. Should any viewer of a Bridgestone India published document respond with information including feedback data, such as questions, comments, suggestions, or the like regarding the content of any such BRIDGESTONE INDIA document, such information shall be deemed to be non-confidential and BRIDGESTONE INDIA shall have no obligation of any kind with respect to such information and shall be free to reproduce, use, disclose and distribute the information to others without limitation. Further, BRIDGESTONE INDIA shall be free to use any ideas, concepts, know-how or techniques contained in such information for any purpose whatsoever including but not limited to developing, manufacturing and marketing products incorporating such information.

BRIDGESTONE INDIA assumes no liability for the use or interpretation of information contained herein. Decision based on data or information is the responsibility of the individual.

BRIDGESTONE INDIA obligations and responsibilities regarding its products are governed solely by the agreements under which they are sold. BRIDGESTONE INDIA products are subject to the limited warranty and adjustment policies that BRIDGESTONE INDIA may issue for its products from time to time. Nothing contained in this website modifies or limits such warranty and adjustment policies in any way.

This publication is provided "AS IS" WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT.

3. COPYRIGHTS

The text, images, graphics, sound files, animation files, video files and their arrangement on BRIDGESTONE INDIA web site are all subject to Copyright and other intellectual property protection. These objects may not be copied for commercial use or distribution, nor may these objects be modified or posted to other sites.

BRIDGESTONE INDIA hereby authorizes you to copy documents published by BRIDGESTONE INDIA on the world wide web for non-commercial use within your organization only. In consideration of this authorization, you agree that any copy of these documents which you make shall retain all copyright and other proprietary notices contained herein.

Each individual document published by BRIDGESTONE INDIA on the world wide web may contain other proprietary notices and copyright information relating to that individual document.

Nothing contained herein shall be construed as conferring by implication, estoppel or otherwise any license or right under any patent or trademark of BRIDGESTONE INDIA to any third party. Except as expressly provided above nothing contained herein shall be construed as conferring any license or right under any BRIDGESTONE INDIA copyright.

Note that any product, process or technology in this document may be the subject of other intellectual property rights reserved by BRIDGESTONE INDIA, and is not licensed hereunder.

All software used on this site is the property BRIDGESTONE INDIA, its associates or its software suppliers and are protected by Indian and international copyright laws. The content and software on this site may be used as a shopping resource. Any other use, including the reproduction, modification, distribution, transmission, republication, display or performance, of the content on this site is strictly prohibited.

We reserve the right to report to law enforcement agencies any activities that we reasonably believe to be unlawful.

4. INDEMNITY

Users agree to indemnify and hold BRIDGESTONE INDIA, its subsidiaries, affiliates, officers and employees, harmless from any claim, demand, or damage, including reasonable attorneys' fees, asserted by any third party due to or arising out of User's use of or conduct on BRIDGESTONE INDIA services.